
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010952-2022 

Awarded contract

Supply of Electricity & Gas

NORTHUMBRIAN WATER GROUP LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice reference: 2022/S 000-010952

Published: 28 April 2022, 1:12pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHUMBRIAN WATER GROUP LIMITED

Via : Group Financial Controller Northumbria House,Abbey Road, Pity Me

DURHAM

DH15FJ

Contact

Lewis Timmins

Email

lewis.timmins@nwl.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7802676701

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010952-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010952-2022
mailto:lewis.timmins@nwl.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nwl.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.nwl.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.nwl.co.uk/
https://www.nwl.co.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Electricity & Gas

Reference number

NW2386

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09310000 - Electricity

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Northumbrian Water Limited (NWL) has the requirement for Electricity & Gas supplies
across its operational areas. The contract will be split into two lots:

Lot 1 - Electricity

Lot 2 - Gas

NWL is a major user of electricity with 495 Half Hourly import meters and 1,390 Non-Half
Hourly import supplies. It also has 18 Half Hourly electricity export meters. NWL requires a
Supplier/exporter of electricity, for the portfolio.

The requirement is for gas supply contracts for 28 supplies covering import and export of
gas. The contract has an estimated annual value of £4M/year (estimated gross of any
payments to NWL for gas export).

It is mandatory for the winning contractor of each lot to take on all supplies as part of that lot
under this contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes



Page 4 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of Electricity

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09300000 - Electricity, heating, solar and nuclear energy

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)
UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Northumbrian Water Limited (NWL) has the requirement for electricity supplies across its
operational areas. NWL is a major user of electricity with 495 Half Hourly import meters and
1,390 Non-Half Hourly import supplies. It also has 18 Half Hourly electricity export meters.

NWL requires a supplier/exporter of electricity, for the portfolio.

It is mandatory for the winning contractor to take on all supplies as part of this lot.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of Gas

Lot No



Page 5 to 8

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09121200 - Mains gas

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)
UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Northumbrian Water Limited (NWL) has the requirement for gas supplies across its
operational areas. The requirement is for gas supply contracts for 28 supplies covering
import and export of gas.

The contract has an estimated annual value of £4M/year (estimated gross of any payments
to NWL for gas export). It is mandatory for the winning contractor to take on all supplies as
part of this lot.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-020513

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NW2386

Lot No

1 & 2

Title

Supply of Electricity & Gas

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

/Notice/020513-2021


Page 7 to 8

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Engie Power Limited

26 Whitehall Road

Leeds

LS12 1BE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northumbrian Water

Durham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-17T08:46:02+0100
	TCPDF




